SHANGHAI HUAMING POWER EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
TECHNICAL DATA
TYPE CV2 VACUUM ON-LOAD TAP CHANGER
FOR OIL-IMMERSED TRANSFORMER
HM0.154.4101
HM0.154.4101
TYPE CV2 VACU
U

ICAL DATA
4
3. Type designation
3.1. Type designation
Due to the different combinations of no. of phases, maximum rated through current, highest equipment voltage and
connections, type CV2 comes with various models. Hence, the type designation shall provide all the above technical
parameter and below is its detailed explanation.
CV2  III - 500  D  /  72.5  10193W
Basic connecting method, refer to 3.2
The highest voltage for equipment (kV)
Connection method (Y/D)
Maximum rated through-current(A)
No. of phases
Product type
10     19     3     W
Change-over selector, represented by W, G
W: with reserving change-over selector
G: with coarse change-over selector
No. of mid position, represented by 0, 1 or 3
Max. operating positions (max. 23, if with change-over selector)
No. of inherent selector switch contacts (10 or 12)
Fig. 2 Tap Changer Model Explanation
Fig. 3. Selector Switch Basic Connection Method Explanation
3.2. Selector switch basic connection method
Because of voltage regulation range difference and winding connection variations, selector switch has a number of
different specifications. Selector switch specification is decided by no. of inherent contacts, no. of operating positions,
no. of mid positions and type of change-over selector. Please refer to Fig. 3 for indications of different selector switch
parameters.
3.3. Selector switch basic connection diagram
Different transformer tapping corresponds to different selector switch basic connection diagrams. Fig. 4 shows
common basic connection diagrams. Special requirement can also be specially designed.
HM0.154.4101
TYPE CV2 VACU
U
M
 O
N
-LOAD TAP CH
AN
G
ER TECH
N
ICAL DATA
5Fig. 4 CV2 OLTC Basic Connection Diagrams
steps steps steps steps